



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Shields Road District 2024
Section: 24-12001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-71530
Let Date: 13-Aug-24

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.	225 Telsler Road	Lake Zurich, IL, 60047	\$142,000.00	-8.58%	-\$13,327.00
J. A. Johnson Paving	1025 East Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL, 60005	\$142,250.00	-8.42%	-\$13,077.00
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$147,096.68	-5.30%	-\$8,230.32
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	P.O. Box 831	Huntley, IL, 60142	\$151,995.67	-2.14%	-\$3,331.33
Engineer's Estimate:			\$155,327.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Shields Road District 2024
Section: 24-12001-01-GM

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-71530
Let Date: 13-Aug-24

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Chicagoland Paving Contractors Inc.		J. A. Johnson Paving		Peter Baker & Son Company		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2,167.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,167.00	\$0.01	\$21.67	\$0.01	\$21.67	\$0.01	\$21.67	\$0.01	\$21.67
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	46.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$0.01	\$0.46	\$10.00	\$460.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	528.0	TON	\$105.00	\$55,440.00	\$110.00	\$58,080.00	\$87.50	\$46,200.00	\$85.00	\$44,880.00	\$100.00	\$52,800.00
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	5,376.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$26,880.00	\$3.25	\$17,472.00	\$3.00	\$16,128.00	\$4.75	\$25,536.00	\$2.75	\$14,784.00
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	110.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00	\$73.00	\$8,030.00	\$59.00	\$6,490.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	110.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$68.00	\$7,480.00	\$73.00	\$8,030.00	\$57.00	\$6,270.00
7	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	200.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$64.80	\$12,960.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
8	542D0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 10"	49.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$87.00	\$4,263.00	\$86.20	\$4,223.80	\$170.00	\$8,330.00
9	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	151.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$10,570.00	\$100.00	\$15,100.00	\$82.00	\$12,382.00	\$81.25	\$12,268.75	\$180.00	\$27,180.00
10	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	202.0	TON	\$105.00	\$21,210.00	\$110.00	\$22,220.00	\$89.00	\$17,978.00	\$100.00	\$20,200.00	\$130.00	\$26,260.00
11	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,816.33	\$13,816.33	\$16,409.33	\$16,409.33	\$10,946.00	\$10,946.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
Total						\$155,327.00		\$142,000.00		\$142,250.00		\$147,096.68		\$151,995.67



Return Bid Details

Project: Shields Road District 2024
Section: 24-12001-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-71530
Let Date: 13-Aug-24

Description: Resurfaced HMA Pavement

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	2167.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$2,167.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	46.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$7.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	528.0	TON	\$105.00	\$55,440.00	\$85.00	\$110.00	\$95.62
4	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	5376.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$26,880.00	\$2.75	\$4.75	\$3.44
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	110.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$60.50
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	110.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$73.00	\$58.25
7	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	200.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$65.00	\$37.95
8	542D0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 10"	49.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$3,430.00	\$86.20	\$170.00	\$110.80
9	542D0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS D, TYPE 1 12"	151.0	FOOT	\$70.00	\$10,570.00	\$81.25	\$180.00	\$110.81
10	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	202.0	TON	\$105.00	\$21,210.00	\$89.00	\$130.00	\$107.25
11	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,409.33	\$12,042.92
Total						\$155,327.00			